Sti Ck Electro airplane

Order N°: 020135

ﬁ q" 1280 mm Radio system you'll need :

ailerons - 2 servos
elevator

rudder

motor

et |

46,4dm’ 4 [ AXI 2820/12
|/ 38,8-43,19/dM" grp 35 LiPo 2,5 - 3,2Ah

5% 1,8-2kg ——— Special

Manufactured by:

Neni-li uvedeno jinak, vsechny @a
neoznacene miry jsou v milimetrech 679 05 HABROVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC
UNLES STATED, ALL DIMENSIONS www.topmodelcz.com

ARE IN MILIMETERS e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz




This modelconstruction kit is not a toy and is not suitable for childern under the age of 14.

020135 |GB Parts list Spare part Order. No
Part # [Part name Material, dimensions Loose|In bag
buiding instructions 1 -
1 fuselage baka assembly 1 - 020135-1
1-1 motor mount set on order - -
1-1A |motor mount fbreglass 3mm - 1
1-1B |motor mount fbreglass 3mm - 1
1-1C  |spacer dural - 4
11D |screw M3x8 — | s 020127-MMS
1-1E  |screw M3x12 - 4
1-1F  |washer steel @7 - 4
1-1G |nut M3 - 4
2 wing balsa assembly 2 - 020135-2ARF
2-1 aieron baka 2 - 020135-2ARC
2-21  |centering pin fibreglass @5x30mm 2 6BI121830
2-3 hook steel @3mm 2 0205719400886
2-4 servo mount polyuretan 18mm - 4 05027
2-41  |wing servo cover ABS plastic - 1 05018
2-5 aierons pushrod meta @1,7mm with M2 - 2 0166240
2-6 clevis MPJ 2110 - 2 2110
2-8 ailerons horn fbreglass plate 1,5mm - 2 020127-2-8
24 wing joiner Alu tube @16x465mm 1 - 020135-24
3 horizontal stabilizer |bala assembly 1 - | 020135-3ARF;020135-3ARC
3-3 elevator joiner steel @2,5mm - 1 020135-3-3
3-5 elevator pushrod bowden @3mm, steel @1,5mm - 1+1 | M201500 + 519.1,5
3-6 pushrod connector |MPJ 2762 BR - 1 2762 BR
3-8 elevator hom fibreglass plate 1,5mm - 1 020127-3-8
4 fin baka assembly 1 - 020127-4
4-5 rudder pushrod bowden @3mm, steel @1,5mm - 1+1 | M201500 + 519.1,5
4-6 pushrod connector |MPJ 2762 BR - 1 2762 BR
4-8 rudder horn fbreglass plate 1,5mm - 1 020127-3-8
5 canopy frame baka assembly 1 -
5-1 centering pin fibreglass @3x16mm - 2 6BI121828
5-2 hatch latch steel / plastic - 1 190124827
6 wind kbel plastic 0,5mm - 1 020135-6
511 dashboard paper - 1 020127-511
7 stickers only ARF version set - 020135-7
8 wheel @73mm - 2 2M0219319
8-2 wheel axle steel @4mm - 2 2870 Sz
8-3 wheel colar AL @ 9/4 - 2 2811 AL
9 engine cow plastic 80x100mm - 1 020135-9
9-1 engine cow fixing screw @2,2x6,5mm - 4 02022651
10 landing gear Al 3mm 1 - 020135-101
10-2 landing gear fixing |screw M4x16,washer, nut M4 - [3+6+3
10-5 taiwheel steel / plastic, wheel @23mm - 1
10-6  |taiwheel fixing screw @2,2x9,5mm - 2 02022-103
10-7  |taiwheel drive steel @0,8mm - 1 020135-10-7
11 pinned hinge plastic, 16x32mm - 14 2502
12 piot Pilot polystyren - 1 0502010
RECOMMENDED ___EQUIPMENT
Pieces Item No.www.topmodelcz.com
servo HS-225BB 2 for ailerons 1HI3055
HS-325 HB 2 for elevator & rudder 1HI3072
motor AXI 2820/12 1 3EL10529
controller RAY R-40B 1 1RC42009
|__spinner Propeller adapter 1 4552
propeller APC 12X 6 E 1 3EL329742
battery 3S - 2,8-3,3Ah 1
ATTENTION!

Incorrect use of this model could cause material damage or personal injury.
You are fully responsible for your actions when you use this model.
Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones.

Before switching on the radio, be sure, that no one else is using the same frequency as you !

Before first take-off check up please the center of gravity, the sense and size of
the control surface angle and if model aeroplane parts aren’t crooked.
The reparation is possible through the use of hot-air dryer.




020135 |CZ OBSAH STAVEBNICE Nahradni diy obj.¢
Cklo # |Nazev Materil, rozméry Volné| V balitku
stavebni navod 1 -
1 trup balsa konstrukéni 1 - 020135-1
1-1 motorové loZe sada - 1
1-1A  |zakladna sklotextit 3mm - 1
1-1B  |drzak motoru sklotextit 3mm - 1
1-1C  [sloupek dural - 4
1-1D _ [Sroub M3x8 - 8 020127-MMS
1-1E Sroub M3x12 - 4
1-1F  |podiozka ocel @7 - 4
1-1G  [matice M3 - 4
2 kidlo balka konstrukéni 2 - 020135-2ARF
2-1 kfidéko baka 2 - 020135-2ARC
2-21  |aretacni kolk skiotextit @5x30mm - 2 6BI121830
2-3 zajisténi kridia hacek ocel @3mm - 2 0205719400886
2-4 drzak serva polyuretan 18mm 4 05027
2-41 krytka serva ABS - 1 05018
2-5 tahlo kidélek ocel @ 1,7 se zaviem M2 - 2 0166240
2-6 koncovka tahk kfidélek  IMPJ 2110 - 2 2110
2-8 paka kfidélek skiotextit 1, 5mm - 2 020127-2-8
24 spojka kridia Al @16 x 465mm 1 - 020135-24
3 VOP baka konstrukéni 1 - 020135-3ARF; 020135-3ARF
3-3 spojka vyskovky ocel @2,5mm - 1 020135-3-3
3-5 tahlo VOP bowden @3mm, ocel @1,5mm 1+1 - M201500 + 519.1,5
3-6 koncovka tahla vyskovky |MPJ 2762 BR - 1 2762 BR
3-8 paka VOP skiotextit 1, 5mm - 1 020127-3-8
4 smérovka baka konstrukéni 1 - 020127-4
4-5 tahlo smérovky bowden @3mm, ocel @1,5mm 1+1 - M201500 + 519.1,5
4-6 koncovka tahla smérovky |[MPJ 2762 BR - 1 2762 BR
4-8 paka smérovky skiotextit 1,5mm - 1 020127-3-8
5 kryt trupu balsa konstrukéni 1 -
5-1 uchyceni krytu skiotextit @3x16mm - 2 6BI121828
5-2 zamecek krytu ocel / plast - 1 190124827
6 vétrny Stitek folie 0,5mm - 1 020135-6
511 palubni deska papr - 1 020127-511
7 obtisky obsazeno pouze v ARF verzi sada - 020135-7
8 kola @73mm - 2 2M0219319
8-2 hridel kol ocel @4mm - 2 2870 SZ
8-3 zajisténi kola AL @9/4 - 2 2811 AL
9 motorovy kryt plast 80x100mm - 1 020135-9
9-1 uchyceni krytu vrut @2,2x6,5mm - 4 02022651
10 podvozek dural 3mm 1 - 020135-101
10-2  |uchyceni podvozku Sroub M4x16,podiozka, matice M4 - 3+6+3
10-5 |ostruha ocel / plst, kolo 323mm - 1
10-6 _ |uchyceni ostruhy vrut @2,2x9,5mm - 2 02022-103
10-7  |oviadani ostruhy ocel 30,8 - 1 020135-10-7
11 zavésy kormidel plast, 16x32mm - 14 2502
12 Pilot Pilot polystyren - 1 0502010
DOPORUCENE PRISLUSENSTVI
Kust Obj.¢. www. topmodelcz.com
servo HS-225BB 2 pro kridéka 1HI3055
HS-325 HB 2 pro vyskovku a smérovku 1HI3072
motor AXI 2820/12 1 3EL10529
regulator RAY R40B 1 1RC42009
kuzel Unasec vrtule pr.19 1 4552
vrtule APC 12X 6 E 1 3EL329742
akumulator 3S - 2,8-3,3Ah 1

Pred prvnim startem zkontrolujte jestli nejsou dily modelu zkroucené.
Naprava je mozna pomoci horkovzdusné pistole.
Dale zkontrolujte polohu tézité, smysl a velikost vychylek kormidel.



o)

Go
@ae

8B

GO

@[ QNG

8 T : =

0‘ ' W oo Cmpm,
| OO0

w = O

s I | Y
— Xk | -

| -
! i
| ne | ‘-:
| ¥ neE D@
| no N~
| :
| I
; @
|
|
|
|
|
|

z'zojepowldo}@o4uU| ([IBW-9  WOD'ZI[PPOoLdol MMM

Jllgnday Yyaaz) ay3 Ul apew ‘00T YIAQYEVYH G0 6/9 '0'4'S 7D 13A0WdOL Ag painjdejnuely 7D 13A0WdOL o

SEEl m. | SYE
& | ‘

— |
\z z?
)
s-z?
\\
\
]
/
T
@),

&t
O]

7
@
¢
@)
CED)
&)

BEEEEAA, ©
BBEHAEAR

o/
J
€

-
E&D

g - TDL
-
|
=
\ 5
o 2
1 g
il Y 3 £
e [ |
V\:\_
& =
do

N 7

Vykres neni v méritku - Not scale !!!



SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM
@)
r ((
Oracover ® N\ N
L~
pro 11
for 11
~151 ~151 /A | ~151 ~40
Q!
SPODN{ STRANA
BOTTOM
D
Oracover ®
—
Oracover ® for11
pro 11
~151 ~151 ~40
2-1
@ D
S — |

2-1 1




2
—

|
7 ™~
| ﬁ
| |
|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
< < |
)
~ ~ | < 7
= 1B < |
) 7 o o = i
N M [EX%, (2XY) wn 7 “n‘ .I¢.
Zo | O N9
SE | Zzo |
2o | oF |
O
o g0 |
e | 8
|
W = Q |
g
S _,./ -
w / | "y y
~ oy N s
'hl (-3 \&3 = (XY : 2D
3
/
N
N
- i

e_s

lax xx)] |-
e flerol _a‘ 0
1 LR X3




I I
nn.a | l NN Q | _._
| R ﬁ
i
| i |
| i |
| i .
1
o
| 7 m I
| | I S%
< i | i o2
> S @
R A 7 N b = [(3X. XX7]
[ | | - < i < \_ =
0 o 3 o CA\ 2%
: = HIB ~ | soffesT = zE -—
Z20 | )] | tooofloos J v | g8 ~
| Q E | = E e = = 1\
,. m o | W O | QO m 7
@ 7 a | oF | gg |
f @ 7 ] 7 wnao rw [ZZ5ETI0N
i | | Q (4 TN
W , ) | { ) ) \GH
| | -———
7 1 L FE
7 [CRE) | X50)
|
| CE—
ANn , _ |
M 7 MZ eodhes
T 7 (o6 offa e o)
S S 7 _Fcln clolé_
25 |
m O 7 X ' xxl
na | el
.
@ 7 =2 =
[LX, 1 X3J)
P
7 . FEe)
leaofleco)
v~
“ﬂﬂo clcd“ A_l
€u=uu o




Left side

eva stran

Horni strana

@ % Top

Top

©

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

~163 ~38

~38 ~163

11 Y
pro ? Oracover ®

Horni strana
Top
~163

~38

for 11
[ 6
~38 ] ~163
I




Oracover ®

pro 10-5
for 10-5

| BOTTOM
SPODNI STRANA

10-5




Oracover R

Oracover ®

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

@ = | > pro 11
///gz% / for 11
5 \ Oracover ®



S

~170




3-5

S

DNI STRANA

36+4-6

.—Servo smeérovky a

vyskovky
elevator & rudder
servo

£

—-oz=mm —__z_::’_,_=_=_=:—_;:—'_==,—_—::_-

ervo smerovky
rudder servo

\servo vy$kovky

IIZII

elevator servo

B e e e




4-8

T )

)

)

SPODNI STRANA

BOTTOM

L]

SPODNI STRANA

BOTTOM

I

regulator
cantroller
4

G+ TVUV
| @ —~ ©
| " ©a111@11011

Deeooe




i)
h
il
S
i @ ] w T
‘o
o o
| m | H H
@ ; ; ] : . J
N \~ —
M _ _ . .....w url_
m i -
el i
p m P -
T , | o : ¥
i i ‘o < h :
P \ : s § bt
P m P i Q —|: N
i w i Ol mw;m 2
igi : . h
| . | A””u m _ _ L
| il v.l — )
N L : __ i}
N : ot ® :
." | : ; L o
N H k _ :
P T o |\ N c
m | | o g } v .\\\mm
M m _ I O =
m | | Bl @ ]
m m @ ~Niz i@ \
= g Il \
1o} w e f—r 181 j
H E |
4 |||||||| T /., / W \
... . ! t = \
N i / v
: W \ .
“i“\\n+y/|_r_, _\_ g
o / :
L / )
_ ot J i
y/

cf CG

T
I "
| ! U
| 1 ¥ /
! Vi 1 /
_ Rt /
Do |
Se— _ Al /
“ P el y/
, ! i I\ y/
nuﬁ._ “ | W _ i /
i PRI y
I . A /
I - _ - =7
i N—.
I H
I i
11
A
1
1
...... At
A ——
1

10



(K

expo 45%




